
Building Name #123
Your Name
tokyocityrentals@gmail.com

2026/1/1CHECK IN:

WATER ELECTRIC GAS Gas appointment details
Tepco Tepco Date:

Time:
Tokyo Gas Tokyo Gas

Lemon Gas

Checked in by:

Paid By Wise Paid by cash Paid by bank transfer ID Copy

Deposit ¥123,456

January rent (31 days) ¥123,456

February Insurance ¥2,000

Total Amount ¥248,912

Mailbox code:

↻1 → ↻2 → ↺3





       FONTANA RENTAL CONTRACT

Fontana Co. Ltd.
Main Office

Asahi Mansion 1F
3-31-5 Chuo

Nakano-ku
Tokyo 164-0011

+81 0333820151
fontana@gol.com
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The minimum stay in our apartments is , and  in our guesthouses. The lessee will forfeit their deposit if
they leave before this time. Rent cannot be withheld in the event that the lessee becomes dissatisfied with their
apartment/guesthouse condition. However, Fontana will do everything possible to resolve any such issue.

Each month’s rent is always  of the previous month and must be paid in cash or by bank transfer.
If the rent is not paid on time, there will be a 

In case of moving out, the lessee has to give the lessor  with the exact
date, otherwise the rent is due in full. The lessee’s security deposit cannot be used to pay rent under any circumstance.

A total of one month’s rent must be paid from the day on which the lessee gives notice.  No deposit refund will be given if
one month's rent is not paid. Rent already paid for the current month will go towards this final payment with the balance
calculated on a daily basis.  
 
For example, if a lessee were to give their notice on August 18th, they would need to pay rent for the period August 18th –
September 18th.

Once the lessee has given notice to move out, the lessor may show the property to prospective tenants. The lessor will
make every effort to contact the lessee before showing his/her room, but nevertheless reserves the right to show the
property to a prospective lessee as needed.

In case of dire emergency, when it becomes necessary to enter the lessee's room, the lessor will make every effort to
contact the lessee before entering his/her room. If contact cannot be made and danger or potential damage is imminent, the
lessor reserves the right to enter or open the lessee's room.

All damages caused by the lessee or his/her guests to the rental property must be paid by the lessee. A minimum cleaning

fee of Yen will be deducted from the lessee's deposit upon checking out. If special cleaning is
needed, an extra charge will be deducted.

 and placed in the appropriate area on the day that it is due to be collected.

The lessee must be mindful of noise levels in his/her room. Noise levels must be kept to a respectful level between the hours
of 10:00pm and 8:00am.  Most buildings in the surrounding area are Japanese style and noise can be easily heard in the
next house/mansion, therefore parties are not allowed.

In the case of a private apartment, before the lessor can refund the lessee's deposit, utilities (Gas, Water, and Electricity)
, with payment receipts, or copies of, submitted to the lessor.

The lessor can only refund the lessee's deposit to the contract holder.

Check-outs can only be conducted between 10:30am and 4:30pm. The lessee must schedule a time at least 3 days before
the check-out date. After check-out, all keys must be returned to the lessor. The lessee may not re-enter the room after
check-out.

Prior to check-out, all personal belongings and garbage must be removed and disposed of according to the area's garbage
rules.

Subleasing of this property to another individual will constitute an  of this agreement.

2 months 1 month

due on or before the 28th
late fee of ¥1,000 per day.

written notice, a minimum of 1 month in advance

¥33,333

Garbage must be separated correctly

must be closed and paid in full

immediate cancellation

Smoking is prohibited in our apartments and guesthouses, as well as keeping pets and parking.

*The rent is calculated from the first to the last day of each month at a nightly rate



15 Fontana Co., Ltd. Reserves the right to cancel this contract with 7 days' notice if the lessee does not comply with the rental
contract. If the contract is cancelled the lessee will forfeit the whole deposit and any remaining rent that has been paid.
Fontana Co., Ltd. Reserves the right to terminate this contract with 1 month's notice and find the lessee alternative
accommodation in the event of planned building demolition or sale.

This agreement is valid from

This agreement was drawn up

2026/1/1 2026/12/31

2025/12/14

Lessor               Your Name
    Fontana Co., Ltd.                Lessee

Asahi Mansion Honkan 1F                

¥123,456
¥123,456

Your Agent Not included

to

Asahi Mansion 1F                
3-31-5 Chuo Nakano-ku,                3-31-5 Chuo              
Tokyo, 164-0011                Nakano-ku  
TEL: 3382-0151 Tokyo-to 164-0011
FAX: 3382-0018  
Agent Rent -

Deposit -
Utilities

(* Please contact Fontana after this period for free renewal of your contract )



RULES OF CONDUCT

Please be respectful of your neighbours

Garbage &
Recycling

 Sort according to the provided garbage schedule. Contact Fontana for a copy.
Only put garbage out on the designated collection day.
Do not leave large items in the trash. Contact your ward office for bulk garbage (粗大ごみ).

2 Noise Control

Please be quiet during night hours 
Noise may come from:
 • Loud talking
 • Moving furniture
 • Washing machines
 • Heavy footsteps

3 Common
Areas

Hallways and corridors are emergancy escape routes. Never leave stuff in the halls or stairs.
Balconies are also emergency escape routes. Do not block the evacuation hatches or partition
walls. When hanging laundry or plants, ensure nothing can fall over the edge.
Smoking in common spaces is strictly prohibited and is grounds for contract cancellation.

4 Bathroom
Do not flush hair, sanitary products, or wipes even if they say flushable. If a drain blockage causes
flooding/damage and is caused by inappropriate items, you will be liable for the repair costs.
Clean up after yourself.

5
Guesthouse

Kitchens

If you use a guest house kitchen:
 • Clean up after yourself. Do not leave dishes in the sink.
 • Label your food in the shared refrigerator.
 • Dispose of food immediately if it passes the expiration date.
 • You must remove all food items when checking out.
Staff periodically inspect fridges and will dispose of expired or abandoned items.

6 Mold
Prevention

Japan can get very humid and mold grows quickly if air does not circulate. Leave the bathroom
exhaust fan on to reduce stale air. Leaving it on all the time will only cost around 500 yen a month.
Open windows and use the exhuast fan when cooking.
Report any mold growth or signs of water leaking to Fontana.

7 Maintance

You are responsible for everyday maintance such as:
 • Cleaning the dust filters in the AC unit and exhuast fans once a month.
 • Changing your own lightbulbs. You can contact Fontana for assistance.
 • Runing the cleaning cycle on the washing machine using a cleaning agent (洗濯槽クリーナー)
   at least every other month.
For indoor washing machines, leave the lid open. For outdoor washing machines please buy a
cover to prevent damage.

Lessee Date

1

Do not mix trash.

Dumping trash in another building's garbage is illegal.

22:00 (10 PM) – 08:00 (8 AM)

Repeated offenses of noise pollution is grounds for contract cancellation.



INSPECTION

Building Name #123

CHECK IN NOTES CHECK OUT

KEYS #

ELECTRIC YES  /  NO

WATER YES  /  NO

GAS YES  /  NO

KITCHEN DRAIN

BATH SINK DRAIN

SHOWER DRAIN

TOILET

BIDET YES  /  NO

KITCHEN FAN

BATH FAN

STOVE

BATH MIRROR

FRIDGE YES  /  NO

MICROWAVE YES  /  NO

WASH MACHINE YES  /  NO

LAUNDRY POLE YES  /  NO

WIFI YES  /  NO

AC + REMOTE

LIGHT REMOTE

FUTON YES  /  NO

BED                         S  /  SD  /  D

BED                         S  /  SD  /  D

PILLOWS

BLANKETS

CHAIRS            

TABLE/DESK

STAND CLOSET YES  /  NO

TV + REMOTE YES  /  NO

SOFA YES  /  NO

RETURNED 

CLOSED 

CLOSED 

CLOSED 

1  2  3  4

1  2  3  4
1  2  3  4

1  2  3  4
1  2  3  4

1  2  3  4  5  6
1  2  3  4

▢
▢
▢
▢

GOOD / BAD

GOOD / BAD

GOOD / BAD

GOOD / BAD

GOOD / BAD

GOOD / BAD

GAS / ELEC

GOOD / BAD



INSPECTION
Building Name #123

CHECK IN NOTES CHECK OUT

FLOOR

WALLPAPER

WINDOWS

DOORS

BEHIND DOORS

Noted By

Date

OTHER NOTES

Lessee Date

I confirm the condition of the property is as noted. I agree to report any discrepancies within 7 days. I understand that
I must return the property in this same condition, minus normal wear and tear. Any damages or missing items found
at check out will be deducted from my security deposit according to the 'Damage and Dispoal Price List'.



DAMAGE AND DISPOSAL PRICE LIST

1. Property Damage / Missing Item Fees 2. Removal & Disposal Fees

Item Cost Item Cost Item Cost 

3. Repair Costs

Wall or Ceiling Damage Cost Floor Damage Cost

Costs incurred for the replacement or repair Costs incurred for the disposal of Tenant’s personal
belongings left behind.

¥5,000 Curtains ¥6,000 Fridge ¥25,000

¥20,000 Washing Machine ¥20,000 TV ¥30,000

¥25,000 Gas Stove / Range ¥20,000 Microwave ¥15,000

¥30,000 Light Fixture ¥8,000 Washing Machine ¥25,000

Standing Closet ¥20,000 Rice Cooker ¥10,000 Furniture (Per Item) ¥10,000

Desk ¥10,000 TV ¥25,000

Table ¥15,000 Door ¥10,000

¥5,000 Modem ¥13,000 We will check your apartment and the garbage disposal
location for unsorted trash on the day of check out. If we
find garbage has been improperly disposed of you will be
held accountable.

Sofa / Couch ¥20,000 WiFi Router ¥7,000

Rug / Carpet ¥15,000

Costs incurred if the apartment will require repairs after check out, not caused by natrual wear and tear or disaster

Destruction of wallpaper ¥80,000 Destruction of floor ¥150,000

Hole ¥30,000 Hole ¥50,000

Scratch ¥15,000 Scratch ¥25,000

Burn ¥15,000 Burn ¥15,000

We do not charge for normal wear and tear like natural aging, minor scuffs on flooring, fading caused by sunlight, or small
surface marks that occur from daily living. Charges are for exceptional or intentional damage where items are broken, lost, or
ruined due to negligence, misuse, or accidents that go significantly beyond standard daily use.

In the event of a natrual distaster inform Fontana of any damages.

Futon

Bed (S)

Bed (SD)

Bed (D)        

Chair

Unsorted Trash (Per Bag) ¥10,000

Lessee Date

I have reviewed the costs above and understand that these fees will be deducted from my deposit or billed directly if
applicable at the end of my tenancy.



CHECK OUT

The apartment is in good condition, utilities have been closed, and the security deposit can be refunded in full

Utilities are not closed (note below)

The apartment is damaged, items are missing, or there are other deductions (note below)

Notes

________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________

Lessee Date

I have completed all check out procedures by removing all my personal belongings, returning all keys to the property,
and closing any utility accounts.


